

10-15-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #71

10-30-2001



Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

101889295.....

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)						
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	10/15/01	2. Name and address	-		-od	
Mark IV Industries Limited	Internal Address:					
	ciation ed Partnership	Street Address:				
Corporation-State Other Corporation of Onta	·	City: Miss		,		
		Individual(s) ci	•			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? La Yes La No	General Partne	ership			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partne	rship			
Assignment 📮 M	lerger	Corporation-St	ate			
	hange of Name			Ontario,	Canada	
Other Power of Attorney &	atic Pop	If assignee is not domic representative designal	tion is attached: 🛚 🖣	Yes 📭 No		
Designation of Domes	sere kep.	(Designations must be Additional name(s) & ac			No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number	er(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Re	gistration No.(s	s)		
,,		1,753,17	-	,		
	ı	2,014,130				
	tional number(s) atta					
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	poridence	Total number of a registrations involved			2	
Name:Ridout & Maybee LLP		-		 		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$ <u>65.00</u>	<u>) </u>	
		Enclosed				
		Authorized	to be charged t	to deposit accou	unt	
Street Address: 901, 2 Robert Speck Parkway		8. Deposit account r	number:			
		13-2400				
City Mississauga State: Ontario Zip: I.47 1H8 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Compared to the content of the con						
Eric C. Devenny Juliens Cet 12/01					2/01	
Name of Person Signing	•	nature		Date		
Total number	er or pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and doc	ument:			

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/29/2001 DBYRNE

25.00 CM

01 FC:481

00000087 132400 1753171

40.00 CH

REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0217

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Power of Attorney and Designations of Domestic Representative in respect of the trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule "A".

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints W. Dennis Moss, Registration No. 27,749 and Peter R. Hammond, Registration No. 27,524, whose addresses are RIDOUT & MAYBEE LLP, Suite 901, 2 Robert Speck Parkway, Mississauga, Ontario L4Z 1H8, Canada, as its attorneys, and Steven H. Leach, Elliott J. Gold and Eric C. Devenny, of the above address, as its trademark agent, each of whom are appointed with full power of substitution, association or revocation, to prosecute this application, to make alterations and amendments therein, to receive the Certificate of Registration and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby appoints BARRY BRETSCHNEIDER, whose full address is MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP, 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 5500, Washington, D.C. 20006-1812, U.S.A. (Tel: (202) 887-1500), as its domestic representative upon whom notices in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE

It is respectfully requested that all communications from the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this application be addressed to:

Ridout & Maybee LLP 2 Robert Speck Parkway, Suite 901, Mississauga, Ontario, L4Z 1H8 Canada

SIGNED at Mississauga, Ontario, Canada this \Im day of $\Im \iota$, 2001.

Mark IV Industries Limited

Name: P. DOMEN

Title: U.P. ENGINEERING

MARKIN INDUSTRIES LIMITED

TRADEMARK REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0218

P:\TM\TP\39075-0237poa.wpd

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
VISTAVISION	1,753,171	February 16, 1993
VISTAVISION ULTRA	2,014,136	November 5, 1996

RECORDED: 10/15/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0219